1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT 25, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

June 30, 1999 – Offered by Senators Rude, Huelsman, Farrow, Zien, Panzer, Darling, Schultz and Welch.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 37, line 11: delete that line and substitute:
3	"56j. Page 61, line 8: delete " <u>the weighted</u> " and substitute " <u>a weighted</u> ".
4	56k. Page 61, line 9: delete "department of administration under s. 978.042 (1)."
5	and substitute "state prosecutors office in the department of justice.".".
6	2. Page 479, line 23: after that line insert:
7	"1113x. Page 1447, line 2: delete "Forest," and substitute " Forest, ".".
8	3. Page 481, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute:
9	"1117m. Page 1447, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and
10	ending with page 1448, line 20.".
11	4. Page 487, line 11: delete lines 11 to 24 and substitute:

1999 – 2000 Legislature

1

""(3e) DISTRICT ATTORNEY POSITION REALLOCATIONS.

(a) *Increased allocations.* Of the authorized FTE GPR assistant district
attorney positions for the department of administration funded from the
appropriation under section 20.475 (1) (d) of the statutes, the number of positions
allocated to the following prosecutorial units shall be increased as follows: 1.0
position for Sauk County, to be assigned to serve Columbia, Marquette and Sauk
counties; and 0.5 position for La Crosse County.

-2-

8 (b) *Decreased allocations.* Of the authorized FTE GPR assistant district 9 attorney positions for the department of administration funded from the 10 appropriation under section 20.475 (1) (d) of the statutes, the number of positions 11 allocated to the following prosecutorial units shall be decreased as follows: 1.25 12 positions for Milwaukee County; and 0.5 position for Columbia County.".".

13

(END)